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DIGIT Luxembourg Open Space Survey results

Luxembourg, 06/03/2020

On February the 14th, we launched a survey concerning open space offices for DIGIT in Luxembourg. You will find hereunder
this survey results. 70 colleagues out of the 134 officials and other agents working for DIGIT in Luxembourg took part on this
survey.

Question

From a general perspective, how much satisfied are you with your job in DIGIT? : 0 Stars = Not satisfied at all; 10
Stars = Fully satisfied

Answers Ratio

1/10 =i 16 22.86%
2/10 I 1 1.43%
3/10 2 2.86%
4/10 | 1 1.43%
5/10 I 3 4.29%
6/10 I 3 4.29%
7/10 =] 14 20%
8/10 mm 2! 30%
9/10 B 9 12.86%
10/10 E= 14 20%
No Answer 0 0%
Question

Are you easily deconcentrated by noises, smells, lack of privacy?
Answers Ratio

Yes INEEN 50 84.29%
No 11 15.71%
Question :

Would you like to work in an Open Space ?
Answers Ratio

Yes W 7 10%
No N 63 90%
Question :

In case DIGIT would oblige you to work in Open Space, what would be your feeling?
Answers Ratio

I will stay in DIGIT, my motivation being higher [ | 5 7.14%

I will stay in DIGIT, my motivation being the same = 10 14.29%
I will stay in DIGIT, my motivation being lower | 29 41.43%
I will think about changing DG I 3/ 52.86%
No opinion | 8 11.43%

(Multiple answers possible)
DIGIT staff loves his job, is very motivated and does not want to go in open space at all.

DIGIT, who has already some big problems for recruiting personnel, is going to lose a significant part of the workforce by
going straight into this useless project.

Even if the budget is already engaged, it is never too late to change.
Let us work together - Personnel and Management - to revise the project!!




